EXHIBIT A

ICEYE OWNERSHIP

ICEYE US, Inc. ("ICEYE") is a wholly-owned subsidiary of ICEYE OY, a private corporation registered and headquartered in Finland.

The officers and directors of ICEYE OY are as follows:

Name	Address	Citizenship	Title
Rafał Modrzewski	Maarintie 6, 02150 Espoo, Finland	Poland	Chief Executive Officer and Chairman of the Board
Pekka Laurila	Maarintie 6, 02150 Espoo, Finland	Finland	Co-Founder and Board member
Michael Baum	70 Discovery Irvine CA, 92618	U.S.	Board member
Rohit Sharma	Maarintie 6, 02150 Espoo, Finland	India	Board member
Q Motiwalla	70 Discovery Irvine CA, 92618	U.S.	Board member
Adam Niewinski	Maarintie 6, 02150 Espoo, Finland	Poland	Board member

The officers and directors of ICEYE are as follows:

Name	Address	Citizenship	Title
Jerry Welsh	ICEYE US 70 Discovery Irvine CA, 92618	U.S.	Chief Executive Officer
Eric Jenson	ICEYE US 70 Discovery Irvine CA, 92618	U.S.	President
Deepak Grover	ICEYE US 70 Discovery Irvine CA, 92618	U.S.	Vice President